

Ø

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9168/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in WA No.15975/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SOUTH CANARA DIST.CEN.COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10113 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10391 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks an
adjournment so as to enable him to obtain instructions in respect of
filing of counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Liberty is granted to the respondent-State to file counter
affidavit within four weeks. List thereafter.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar