

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6004/2014

SOUTH CANARA DIST.CEN.COOP BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6003/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6005/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.
Mr Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6004/2014

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos.3 and 4 despite due service.

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 6003/2014

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.05
16:50:58 IST
Reason:

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

-2-

Item No.11

C.A. No. 6005/2014

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite due service.

Parties have not filed statement of case in any of the matters.

Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar